DBC905
Dimmer Controller
The Philips Dynalite DBC905 high frequency fluorescent dimmer controller is designed for direct installation within ceiling
cavities. Each control output support DALI broadcast, DALI Addressed, 1-10V and DSI protocols. For ease of installation and
maintenance the device incorporates structured wiring connectors, which enables the unit to be readily connected without the
use of tools. The DBC905 can be readily integrated with a Building Management System (BMS) via the DyNet control network,
making it ideally suited to commercial office installations where a cost effective control solution is required. The device design
provides easy connection without the use of tools and is available for three popular wiring brands; CMS Electracom (Modular

Dimmer Controller
output connector pole assignments
connector order codes
Switch Input & Floor Network Terminals
5 x 3 pole removable terminal sockets
Compatible screw terminal connectors:
Wieland:
Standard version: Type: Wiecon 8113 Wieland Order
No.: 25.320.3353.0 (box of 100)
Strain relieved version: Type: Wiecon 8113 Wieland
Order No: 25.320.8353.0 (Box of 100)
Phoenix:
Standard version: Type: Combicon MSTB 2.5/3-ST
Order No.: 1754465
Strain relieved version: Type: Combicon MSTB 2,5/3-
STZ-5,08 Pheonix Order No:1776168 (box of 50)
PTR:
Standard version: PTR Order No:AK950/3-5.0-GREEN
Strain relieved version: PTR Order No: AK950/3L-5.0-
GREEN
3 pole removable terminal socket6 pole removable terminal socket
StandardStandard Strain RelievedStrain Relieved
Local DyNet Terminals
4 x RJ12 and 6 pole removable terminal socket
Compatible screw terminal connectors
Wieland:
Standard version: Type: Wiecon 8113 Wieland Order No:
25.320.3653.0 (box of 50)
Strain relieved version: Type: Wiecon 8113 Wieland
Order No: 25.320.8653.0 (box of 50)
Phoenix Contact:
Standard version: Type: Combicon MSTB 2,5/6-ST
Pheonix Order No: 1754520 (box of 50)
PTR:
Standard version: PTR Order No: AK950/6-5-0-GREEN
Strain relieved version: PTR Order No: AK950/6L-5.0-
GREEN
Supply and Output Connectors
Please refer to Wieland, CMS or Wago Electracom for details on applicable connector and cable assemblies.
       L          E          N        M         0          +